Deceased
Zagorniak
Zagorniak

Zahn
Zahn
Zahn
Zahn
Zahn
Zahn
Zahn
Zegers
Zegers
Zegers

Zeigler
Zeigler
Zentner
Zickel
Zickel
Zieske
Zieske
Zike

Zike

Zike
Zillion
Zillion
Zimmerman
Zirbel
Zirbel
Zirbel
Zirbel
Zittel
Zollinger
Zollinger
Zollinger

Zollinger
Zwicky
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer
Zwifelhofer

First
Gladys
Lothar

Ben

G.
George
Mary
Robert
Sylvester
Virginia
Lois
Pauline
Tim

Albert
Louise
Richard
Imogene
Laura
Arthur
Bessie
Amy
Elroy
Walter
Charles
Thelma
Mary
Dennis
Henry
Jessie
Verna
Myrtle
Edward
Elizabeth
Gulielma

Jeremiah
George
Agnes
Christian
Frank
Pauline
Rosa
Rosie
Simon
Simon
Teresie

Middle
Ernestine
Albert, Sr. ‘Al

B.
W.
Elizabeth

Mae

H.
Lambert
Werner
Mae

M.
Ludwig

L.
Elizabeth
Gordon
Nyle
Junior
Alta
Catherine
Raymond
Raymond
P.

Mary
Olive

M.
Marian

Rummel

Mary

Sr.

Age

80
90

74
87
82

86
49
74
92

67
95

57
78
65
69
64
72
14
81
85
70

91
91
61
71
38
91
61

65

88

72
59
89
89
73
84

Died
01/26/1996
03/06/2000

05/18/1950
12/31/1904
12/27/1931
02/23/1917

06/26/1954
06/29/1971
09/22/1980
11/19/1984
12/23/2002

09/24/1976
04/24/2013
08/18/1948
06/08/1947
12/11/1977
06/30/1951
08/26/1957
12/22/1938
09/20/1943
01/15/1926
06/12/1979
01/21/1992
03/03/1937
01/09/1954
03/09/1971
08/18/1995
03/29/1941
08/21/1977
02/05/1897
01/20/1922
08/23/1917

02/24/1895
01/01/1921
03/11/1933

09/22/1949
10/07/1974
09/21/1978
05/07/1966
06/21/1959
10/15/1926

Year
1996
2000

1950
1904
1931
1917
1866
1954
1971
1980
1984
2002

1976
2013
1948
1947
1977
1951
1957
1938
1943
1926
1979
1992
1937
1954
1971
1995
1941
1977
1897
1922
1917

1895
1921
1933
1924
1949
1974
1978
1966
1959
1926
1924

Section
12
12

02
06
05
03
01
02
01
03
04
05

09
5
20
07
08
04
01
12
01
05
02
01
02
04
03
01
02
03
05
02
03

08
11
03
07
10
14
10
07
11
06
11

Lot

011

045
045
045
045
045
137
137
063
064
064

242
242
002
057
002
144
144
005
095
001
056
056
002
045
045
045
045
093
065
065
065

065
010
085
085
085
085
076
085
076
085
085

Block
14
14

02
02
02
02
02
17
17
30
30
30

19
19
07
06
08
19
19
07
08
14
29
29
14
16
16
16
16
30
05
05
05

05
07
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Comments:

wife of Lothar Albert ‘Al’ Zagorniak, Sr. - wife and husband buried together in this lot

son of Franz & Elsa (Lange) Zagorniak, husband of Gladys (Johnson) Zagorniak; born 2/9/1910 - wife and husband buried
together in this lot

son of George B. & Mary (Scantleberry) Zahn

son of George B. & Zahn
maiden name (Scantleberry); wife of George B. Zahn

husband of Virginia Zahn; born 1884

wife of Sylvester H. Zahn; born 1885

daughter of Edwin & Beulah (Shutts) Price; wife of William “Bill” Zegers; born 11/12/1930

daughter of Klaas & Johanna (Samson) Molenaar; wife of Timothy “Tim” Zegers; born 6/16/1910

son of Jan Willem & Marretje (VanKolfschoten) Zegers born in Woudenberg, Netherlands, husband of Pauline (Molenaar)
Zegers; born 1/19/1910

husband of Louise (Lambert) Ziegler; born 1909

born 1890

daughter of Walter & Blanche (Cooper) Stanton; born 1899

husband of Bessie L. (Hamilton) Zieske; born 1/15/1886

maiden name Hamilton; wife of Arthur Zieske; born 1888

daughter of Alva & Mary Elizabeth (Cooper) Peterson; wife of ZW Zike; born 6/11/1874

son of Alexander & Elizabeth (Tripp) Zike; born 8/18/1871

son of GE & Catherine (Brunner) Zike; born 2/26/1911

son of Charles A. & Florence I. (Gilpin) Zillion; husband of Thelma Alta (Borts) Zillion; born 4/17/1898

daughter of Hamilton Love & Ida Belle (Miller) Borts; wife of Charles Junior Zillion; born 10/5/1906

maiden name Rowles; 1st husband Joseph Vance Thompson; 2nd husband William Zimmerman; born 1866

son of Henry & Jessie (Gildersleeve) Zirbel; born 1946

1st wife Verna Mary (Davis) Zirbel; 2nd wife Jessie P. (Gildersleeve) Zirbel; born 1880

maiden name Gildersleeve; 2nd wife of Henry Zirbel; born 1905

daughter of Andrew & Sarah (McVay) Davis; 1st wife of Henry Zirbel; born 1879

daughter of Edward A. & Grace (Livingston) States; wife of Emerson W. Zittel; born 1906

son of Jeremiah & Elizabeth (Randall) Zolling, husband of Louisa C. (Stott) Trumpler; born 1/17/1859

daughter of Samuel & Roberta (Fitch) Randall; wife of Jeremiah Zollinger; born 1830

daughter of Jeremiah & Elizabeth (Randall) Zollinger; born 4/13/1856 - first story published at age 14, author the Widow
O’Callaghans Boy’s; Maggie McLanehan; a Boy’s Ride & The Rout of the Foreigner - declined diploma from Newton High
School in 1875 [would have graduated with Emerson Hough]

husband of Elizabeth Marian (Randall) Zollinger; born 12/7/1829 - Civil War veteran Lieut. Co. K 28th IA infantry

daughter of Michael & Rosa (Jundra) Hamernik; wife of Simon Zwifelhofer; born 12/22/1844

son of Simon & Agnes (Hamerick) Zwifelhofer; born 1/23/1877

born 1915

maiden name Tiedje; wife of Simon F. Zwifelhofer; born 1869

born 1876

husband of Rosa (Tiedje) Zwifelhofer; born 1885

son of Frank & Maria (Hulka) Zwifelhofer; husband of Agnes (Hamernik) Zwifelhofer; born 10/14/1842
born 1885



